Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

07-21-2005

103045348

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paxson Communications Inc.	Name: Paxson Communications Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 601 Clearwater Park Road City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401
Other	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 5/25/2005	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Brooke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
Suite 100	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Carolyn Felter 7/12/05	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0057

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0058